LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on May 7, 2024 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-146 - Permanently Tabled

An ordinance agreeing to change portions of the boundary of the City of Willoughby with the Village of Waite Hill, and superseding Ordinance No. 2023-6.

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-52 - Second Reading

An ordinance declaring 100% of the improvements to certain parcels of real property to be a public purpose, describing the public improvements to be made to benefit those parcels, requiring the owners of the improvements thereon to make service payments in lieu of taxes, establishing a Willoughby Union Realty, LLC Municipal Public Improvement Tax Increment Equivalent Fund for the deposit of such service payments and related matters, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-57

A resolution authorizing the Mayor on behalf of the City of Willoughby to participate in the ODOT Road Salt Contract awarded in 2024, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-58

A resolution by the Willoughby City Council appointing City Council President Robert E. Carr to the Lake County 9-1-1 Program Review Committee pursuant to Section 128.06(A)(5) of the Ohio Revised Code, and declaring an emergency.

Alisa Novak Clerk of Council